An Act to disunite the United Counties of Drummond and Arthabaska, for the purposes of Representation in the Provincial Parliament.

WHEREAS the great extent of territory, the geographical position, Preamble. and the population of the United Counties of Drummond and Arthabaska, render it expedient and right that the said Counties should be disunited, for the purposes of Representation in the Provincial Par-5 liament; Therefore Her Majesty, &c., enacts as follows:

I. From and after the the United Counties of Drummond and Arthabaska shall be disunited, After for the purposes of Representation in the Provincial Parliament; and Counties of the said County of Drummond and the said County of Arthabaska Drummond shall each be entitled, empowered and required, at the first General and Arthabaska shall Election of Representatives to serve in the said Provincial Parliament, return a after the said day, or on the first vacancy in the Representation of the member to said United Counties, after the said day, to elect a fit and proper person Parliament. to represent such County in the said Provincial Parliament.